
Middleforth Church of England
Primary School

L E T  Y O U R  L I G H T  S H I N E  -  MATTH EW 5 : 1 6

Friday 16th September Newsletter
Dear Parents/Carers, 
What another amazing week at Middleforth. The children have continued to shine brightly
and embrace the new challenges which moving up through school has presented. Reception
have settled into school life like they have always been apart of the Middleforth family and
they have been busy exploring new areas within their classroom and outside and its been a
delight to watch.
Just a little reminder about the Book of Condolence in the school entrance, it will remain
there until the end of the day on Tuesday  20th September. If you wish to write something in
it, please come up to the office before then. 
I hope you all have a brilliant weekend making memories and I cannot wait to hear all about
them next week. 

Stars of the Week
 

Nursery - Sadie
Rec - Jasmine & Harley

Year 1 - Isla M & Darcey W
Year 2 - Yash & Chloe

Year 3 - Midas & David
Year 4 - Theo & Jacob R
Year 5 - James & Freya
Year 6 - Ewan & Ethan 

Collective Worship  
Read Together... The Man Who Came Back

Jesus was travelling along the dusty roads towards Jerusalem. At each village he was
welcomed by people, happy to see him and listen to his teaching. But today, as he entered
the village he saw in the distance a small group standing apart from the crowd. They were
calling out, “Jesus, Master, help us, please make us well.” These poor people had a disease
called leprosy. They were terribly ill and no-one in the village wanted to go near them. But

Jesus didn’t ignore them. He stood among them and prayed for them. As each of them
went on his way they began to notice that their whole bodies were healing up. They were
so excited that they immediately rushed off to share their good news. Well, nine of them
did. The tenth turned and fell on his knees in front of Jesus and thanked him for what he

had done. “I healed ten people with leprosy today”, said Jesus to the man. “Where are the
others?”. But then he smiled “Well at least you

came back to say thank you!”.
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Key Dates
Tuesday 4th October - Reception 2023
Open Day 1:30-2:30
Tuesday 18th October - Reception
2023 Open Day 1:30-2:30
Thursday 20th October - Harvest
Service in Church (Parents Welcome)
Tuesday 1st November – Individual
Photos
Wednesday 2nd November - Prevent
workshop for parents at 2:15pm
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Vacancy
We have a Welfare Assistant vacancy for 1 hour per day, 5 hours per week, term

time.  Anticipated start date: ASAP.  Start time: 11.45am – 12.45pm 
Salary:  Foundation Living Wage (LCC) 

For more information and a job description, please speak to Mrs Boughey in the
school office. 

Closing Date Monday 26th September. 
 

Subject Focus -Maths 
 

This half term our focus is on improving
fluency.  Please make sure the children

are regularly using Times Table Rock Stars
and practising number bonds.  You can
also use My Maths and Purple mash to

support your child's learning.  Please ask
your child's classteacher if you need any

passwords.  



School term and holiday patterns
2022/2023

Autumn Term 2022
School closes on                  Friday 21st October 2022
Mid-term closure                 Monday 24th October - Friday 28 October 2022
School re-opens on             Monday 31st October 2022
School closes on                  Friday 16th December 2022

Spring Term 2023 
Re-open on                           Tuesday 3rd January 2023
School closes on                 Friday 10th February 2023
Mid-term closure                Monday 13th February - Friday 17th February 2023 
School re-opens on            Monday 20th February 2023
School closes on                 Friday 31st March 2023

Summer Term 2023
Starts                                      Monday 17th April 2023
May Day                                 Monday 1st May 2023
School closes on                 Friday 26th May 2023
Mid-term closure                Monday 29th May – Wednesday 7th June 2023 
School re-opens on            Thursday 8th June 2023
School closes on                  Friday 21st July 2023 

L E T  Y O U R  L I G H T  S H I N E  -  MATTH EW 5 : 1 6


